

No. 19-__

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION,

Petitioner,

v.

A.A. NETTLES, SR. PROPERTIES LIMITED AND
EULA LAMBERT BOYLES,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Alabama

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Jamie Helen Kidd
WEBB & ELEY, P.C.
7475 Halcyon Pointe Dr.
Post Office Box 240909
Montgomery, AL 36124
(334) 262-1850

Sarah E. Harrington
Counsel of Record
Erica Oleszczuk Evans
Charles H. Davis
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
sh@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i
RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI..... 1
OPINIONS BELOW 1
JURISDICTION..... 1
RELEVANT CONSTITUTIONAL AND
STATUTORY PROVISIONS..... 1
INTRODUCTION 1
STATEMENT..... 2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 10
I. The Decision Below Directly Conflicts With
Decisions Of Multiple Federal Courts Of
Appeals And State Courts..... 10
II. The Preemption Question Presented Is
Important..... 19
CONCLUSION 22
Appendix A: Supreme Court of Alabama Decision
(Apr. 26, 2019)..... 1a
Appendix B: Circuit Court of Monroe County,
Alabama Decision (Jan. 10, 2018)..... 36a
Appendix C: Surface Transportation Board
Decision and Notice of Interim Trail Use or
Abandonment (Apr. 19, 2013) 40a
Appendix D: Relevant Constitutional and
Statutory Provisions 47a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Barclay v. United States</i> , 443 F.3d 1368 (Fed. Cir. 2006)	10
<i>Blalock v. Conzelman</i> , 751 So. 2d 2 (Ala. 1999)	9
<i>Chi. & N.W. Transp. Co. v. Kalo Brick & Tile Co.</i> , 450 U.S. 311 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colorado v. United States</i> , 271 U.S. 153 (1926)	3
<i>In re Conservation Law Found.</i> , 782 A.2d 909 (N.H. 2001)	16
<i>Coventry Health Care of Mo., Inc. v. Nevils</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1190 (2017)	19
<i>DIRECTV, Inc. v. Imburgia</i> , 136 S. Ct. 463 (2015)	19
<i>Good v. Skagit County</i> , 17 P.3d 1216 (Wash. Ct. App. 2001)	16
<i>Grantwood Vill. v. Mo. Pac. R.R.</i> , 95 F.3d 654 (8th Cir. 1996)	12, 13, 18
<i>Hayfield N. R.R. v. Chi. & N.W. Transp. Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 622 (1984)	3, 11
<i>Hornish v. King County</i> , 899 F.3d 680 (9th Cir. 2018)	13, 14
<i>Miami Cty. Bd. of Comm’rs v. Kanza Rail-Trails Conservancy, Inc.</i> , 255 P.3d 1186 (Kan. 2011)	15, 16
<i>Mut. Pharm. Co. v. Bartlett</i> , 570 U.S. 472 (2013)	19

<i>Nat'l Wildlife Fed'n v. ICC</i> , 850 F.2d 694 (D.C. Cir. 1988)	15
<i>Preseault v. ICC</i> , 494 U.S. 1 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Preseault v. United States</i> , 100 F.3d 1525 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	15
<i>Reed v. Meserve</i> , 487 F.2d 646 (1st Cir. 1973)	5, 21
<i>Rogers v. United States</i> , 814 F.3d 1299 (Fed. Cir. 2015)	15

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2	2, 16, 19, 21
----------------------------------	---------------

Statutes

ICC Termination Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-88, 109 Stat. 803	3
Interstate Commerce Act, ch. 104, 24 Stat. 379 (1887)	2
National Trails System Act, Pub. L. No. 90-543, 82 Stat. 919 (codified as amended at 16 U.S.C. § 1241 <i>et seq.</i>)	<i>passim</i>
16 U.S.C. § 1247(d)	<i>passim</i>
Transportation Act of 1920, ch. 91, 41 Stat. 456	3, 10, 20
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1491(a)(1)	21
28 U.S.C. § 2321	4, 7, 18
28 U.S.C. § 2342(5)	4, 7, 18
49 U.S.C. § 10501	10, 11
49 U.S.C. § 10501(b)	3, 8, 10, 11

Regulations

49 C.F.R. § 1152.20(a)(1)	4
49 C.F.R. § 1152.20(b)	5
49 C.F.R. § 1152.24(e)(2)	5
49 C.F.R. § 1152.29	5
49 C.F.R. § 1152.29(d)	7
